

Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

08.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused is stated to be in JC in case FIR No.
142/24, PS Jaffarpur.

Accused not produced from JC.
Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.12.2025 (sy)

At 2.00 PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused not produced from JC.

Issue fresh production warrant of accused for
09.01.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.12.2025 (sy)

At 4.16 PM,

At this stage, production warrant of accused received,
wherein it is mentioned that particulars given is not traceable in the
jail. Taken on record.

Issue notice to SHO concerned to file complete/ correct
particulars of the case in which accused is in JC for the next date of
hearing.

Now no need to issue production warrant.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.12.2025 (sy)