

Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

21.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Arun Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
(9034916994).
Accused not produced from JC through VC (in
another case).

Today, matter is fixed for confirmation of payment
and report regarding compounding.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of accused.
Taken on record.

Today, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused on behalf of
accused has paid an amount of Rs. 25,000/- in cash to Sh.
Saurabh, legal retainer for the complainant in terms of settlement
dated 04.02.2026.

AR for the complainant submits that civil liability in
the present matter has been settled.

Statement of AR for the complainant company is
recorded regarding settlement of civil liability.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused sought passover for
want of main counsel.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.02.2026 (sy)

At 10.56AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Arun Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC through VC (in
another case).
Sh. Surender, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Contd.....2/-

Ld. Counsel for accused sought time to file application before concerned authority for compounding the criminal liability.

Heard. In the interest of justice, two weeks time is given for filing the same.

Put up for report regarding compounding on 16.03.2026.

Accused be produced through VC on the next date of hearing.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
21.02.2026 (sy)