

Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced from JC through VC (in another case).

Today, matter is listed for report regarding compounding.

Civil liability in the present case has already been settled.

Accused sought passover for want of his counsel.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)

At 11.32AM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Surender, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought adjournment for compounding the present case.

List the matter for report regarding compounding on
10.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)