

Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for complainant
company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Anil
Bhasin.
Accused not produced from JC.

No report has been filed qua compounding the
offence.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.04.2026 (sy)

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for complainant
company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Anil
Bhasin.
Accused produced from JC through VC(in another
case).
Sh. Anil Koli, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
(9650749036).

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused request to give copy
of order dated 04.02.2026, so that application can be filed for
compounding the present case before appropriate forum.

Heard. Request is allowed.

List the matter for report regarding compounding on

23.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.04.2026 (sy)