

Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced from JC through VC.

Today, matter is listed for report regarding
compounding.

Accused submits that he has no information
regarding compounding of present case and sought adjournment
as his counsel is not available today.

Heard.

List the matter for report of compounding on
14.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
23.04.2026 (sy)