

4 Ct. Cases 509/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS
(Moti Nagar)

14.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : None for complainant.
 Accused produced from JC through VC.
 Sh. Arun Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Civil liability has already been settled.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he has already filed application for compounding before ADM concerned and undertakes to file copy of the same during the course of the day.

Be filed accordingly.

List the matter for report regarding compounding on
03.06.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.05.2026 (sy)