

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. VIKAS (Moti Nagar)

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced from JC through VC (JC in another case).
Civil liability has already been settled.

Accused submits that as per information matter has been compounded and his counsel will file copy of order on or before next date of hearing.

List the matter for report regarding compounding on
09.07.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 11.27AM,

File taken up again as Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Arun Goyal, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he visited the office of the District Magistrate to ascertain the status of application regarding compounding and he was informed to him that file has been forwarded to SDM Patel Nagar.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover to file application for calling status report of application dated 06.05.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 2.15PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Arun Goyal, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ld. Counsel for accused has filed an application alongwith documents for calling status report of application dated 06.05.2026 filed by the applicant/accused. Taken on record.

Let notice of the application be issued to District Magistrate concerned to file report on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **09.07.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ THC/Extn. Block/03.06.2026 (sy)